

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO No. 9/2025
Caveat No. 231/2025

Khursheed Ahmad Malik

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Malik, Advocate

Vs.

Abdul Razak Ganie

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Wani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
27.03.2025

Caveat discharged.

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Wani, Advocate, on behalf of the respondent.

Send for scanned copy of the trial court record.

List on 4th May 2025.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the impugned order as also the execution shall stay subject, however, to the deposition of the decretal amount before learned Registrar of this Court, which, on deposition shall be kept in FDR in some Nationalized Bank.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
27.03.2025
"Shabroz Ahmad"