

Serial No. 37
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO 9/2025
CM(1667/2025).
Caveat 231/2025

KHURSHEED AHMAD MALIK (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Salfi Izhar, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Ashraf Malik, Advocate.

VERSUS

ABDUL RAZAK GANIE.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
05.05.2025

Adjourned at the request of the proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Be listed on 28.07.2025.

The Registry shall report as to whether the petitioner has deposited the amount in terms of Order dated 27.03.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
05.05.2025
Showkat Khan