

Serial No. 43
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO 9/2025 CM(1667/2025)
Caveat 231/2025.

KHURSHEED AHMAD MALIK(SENIOR CITIZEN).

Through: None.

... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAZAK GANIE.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
20-04-2026

No one has been appearing in this case on behalf of the appellant for the last three consecutive dates of hearing. Today, also when the matter was called out for hearing, none has appeared for the appellant. It seems that the appellant has lost interest to prosecute his case.

In view of the above, the present appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20-04-2026
Showkat Khan